900741717 01/03/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900722202

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hansen Technologies Corporation		04/28/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hansen Technologies LLC
Street Address:	681 Commerce Street
City:	Burr Ridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62703
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5499734	ACT
Registration Number:	4356458	SEE-LEVEL
Registration Number:	4356457	TECHNI-LEVEL
Registration Number:	3299272	HANSEN
Registration Number:	2212130	
Registration Number:	1921691	AUTO-PURGER
Registration Number:	1492070	VARI-LEVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9415562672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654
Email: ip@ropertech.com
Correspondent Name: Roper Technologies, Inc.
Address Line 1: 6901 Professional Parkway
Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANSEN - ENTITY CONVERSIO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Fernandez

TRADEMARK 900741717 REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0352

SIGNATURE:	/df/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hansen Technologies LLC (fka Hansen Technologies Corporation) 04 30 2022 - Statement of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0353

EOA 205

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

APR 28 2022

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check yable to Secretary of State.	11589731			
		New Entity File Number			
	Filing Fee: \$100		Approved: 0 VV	_	
	——— Submit in duplicate ———	Type or print clearly in black ink —	—— Do not write above this line ———		
Cor	nverting Entity	Current file number	r:52647401		
1.	Converting Entity Name:	Hansen Technolog	gies Corporation		
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only or	ne)			
		Limited Liability Company	y General Partnership		
	Limited Liability Partnership	· · · ·	<u> </u>	λ	
3.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ion/Organization:			
		the law of the foreign entity's jurisc			
Nov	w Entity				
	Converted Entity Name:	Hansen Techn	ologies LLC		
	Converted Entity Type: (select only				
0.	For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability Company	General Partnership		
	Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Partnership	<u> </u>	٠,٨	
7.	,	zation:		,A	
Ο.	The Converted Entity: (select only one) Zintends to transact business in Illinois will not be transacting business in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)				
	Address for Service of Process:	100 m to 60 m to	on Service Company	w.)	
	(P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)		801 Adlai Stevenson Drive, Springfield, Illinois 62703		
۵	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is chosen, MUST be			
₽.	Upon Filing	Effective Date:	- -		
	Opon ring	⊠Future Effective Date:	0410012022		
		proved in accordance with Section 2 cument and fee for the Converted E			
10.		this statement to be signed by a duly a ein are true and correct. All signatures	authorized signer who affirms, under pena must be in BLACK INK .	lties	
Dat	ed April 28	, <u>2022</u> H	lansen Technologies Corporation		
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Converting Entity		
	Any Authorized Signer's	· ·			
	John K. Stipančićh, Vice Preside	ent and Secretary			

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. July 2021 - 1 - C 349.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0354

Name and Title (type or print)

RECORDED: 09/26/2022